## **GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR** DIRECTORATE OF UNIV. & HIGHER EDUCATION

## **O R D E R S** Imphal, the 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

To ensure smooth conduct of the BA/BSC/BCOM/BFT/BSW/BTT 4<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> semesters Examination to be conducted by Manipur University, Canchipur from 13<sup>th</sup> to 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023, that the following Officers/Officials of Directorate of University & Higher Education, Government of Manipur are hereby appointed as Inspection Team/ Flying Squad for surprise visit to the Examination Centres:

Sl.	Name of the Team	Name of Officer	Name of Official
1.	Team 1	Dr. Th. Roben Singh, OSD, UHE	M. Raghunath Singh, LDC
2.	Team 2	Th. Premchand Singh, OSD, UHE	A. Akeshwor Sharma, LDC
3.	Team 3	S. Nandakumar Singh, OSD, UHE	Y. Shivacharan Singh, LDC
4.	Team 4	Dr. N. Ajith Singh, OSD, UHE	O. Sanajaoba Singh, LDC

2. The Inspection Team/Flying Squad will visit the Examination Centres at random to ensure smooth conduct of the Examination.

2. Further, P. Shantikumar Singh, Additional; Director (UHE), Government of Manipur will be the overall in-charge of the Inspection of the Examination Centres.

> (Dr. Rangitabali Waikhom) Director of Univ. & Higher Education Government of Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister (Education), Manipur
- 2. PS to the Commissioner (Hr. & Tech. Edn.), Government of Manipur
- 3. OSD (IT) to upload the notification at Official Website
- 4. Persons concerned